

Form PTO-1594						
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102737	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥	<b>V V</b>	<b>Y Y Y</b>				
		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5.3.64 Gushner Brothers, Inc.		Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Boyds, L.P.     Internal				
	ssociation mited Partnership	Address:  Street Address: 1818-1820 Chestnut Street  City: Philadelphistate: PA Zip: 19103  Individual(s) citizenship				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	iched? Yes No	Association  General Partnership				
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: April 16, 2004		Limited PartnershipPennsylvania Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or registration nu	mber(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
		see attached schedule				
Additional number(s) attached Yes X No						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name: James R. Meyer, Esqu	1re					
Internal Address: <u>Schnader Harri</u> & Lewis LLP	son Segal	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{140.00}{X} Enclosed				
		X Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account-				
Street Address: 1600 Market Str	eet	8. Deposit account number:				
City: <u>Philadelph</u> ia State: <u>PA</u> Zip:	19103	7: 35 CE				
0.0	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.	Si umber of pages including cove	April 29, 2004  ighalure  Per sheet, altachments, and document:				
ECOOPER 00000028 75867793 Mail Societies Com 40.00 OP 100.00 OP	ents to be recorded with missioner of Patent & Ti Washington,	required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments , D.C. 20231				

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002962 FRAME: 0607

## SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS FOR ASSIGNMENT

Mark	Serial No.	App Date	Registration. No	Registration Date
BOYDS	75/867,793	12/10/1999	2,396,024	10/17/2000
BOYDS PHILADELPHIA	75/867,836	12/10/1999	2,400,167	10/31/2000
TRUSSINI LINEA CLASSICO	75/326,834	07/18/1997	2,210,504	12/15/1998
TRUSSINI LINEA NUOVA	5/326,955	07/18/1997	2,210,505	12/15/1998
WINSLOWE & KRIK LTD.	75/326,970	07/18/1997	2,212,511	12/22/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 002962 FRAME: 0608

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Gushner Brothers, Inc. a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") was the owner of the trade marks registered in the United States Trademark Office with the registration numbers listed on the attached Exhibit A (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Boyds, L.P., a Pennsylvania Limited Partnership (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including all of the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms that it has assigned, transferred and set over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and symbolized by the Marks, and the right to recover for past infringements of the Marks, to have and to hold the same as fully and completely as the same might have been held by the Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor agrees to take all lawful acts which Assignee may deem advisable or necessary in order to render this assignment fully effective and to register and enforce the rights conveyed hereby, including without limitation, execution of lawful documents, and cooperation in production of evidence and giving of testimony in connection with proceedings to enforce the rights conveyed hereby.

Date: April 16, 2004

Date: April 16, 2004

**ASSIGNOR** 

Gushner Brothers, Inc.

By:

Title: President

**ASSIGNEE** 

Boyds, I

Name: Kent Gushner

Title: President of the General

Partner of Boyds, L.P.

## EXHIBIT A TO ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Mark	Serial No.	App Date	Registration. No	Registration Date
BOYDS	75/867,793	12/10/1999	2,396,024	10/17/2000
BOYDS PHILADELPHIA	75/867,836	12/10/1999	2,400,167	10/31/2000
TRUSSINI LINEA CLASSICO	75/326,834	07/18/1997	2,210,504	12/15/1998
TRUSSINI LINEA NUOVA	5/326,955	07/18/1997	2,210,505	12/15/1998
WINSLOWE & KRIK LTD.	75/326,970	07/18/1997	2,212,511	12/22/1998

PHDATA 1191409\_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002962 FRAME: 0610

## **MAILING CERTIFICATE**

I hereby certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail with sufficient postage on the date indicated below addressed to:

> Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Date of Deposit: 4/29/04

RECORDED: 05/03/2004

Name: Kimberly Bittinger

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002962 FRAME: 0611